THAI LIN RADIO  since 1975
FLYBACK
TRANSFORMER
TYPE EF16
7
Flyback Transformer
• Core Type: EF16
• Maximum Output Power: 16W

(working frequency=44kHz) 03 (=3W)
 04 (=4W)
Part Number Designation:
TL482v-wwxxyz
Where v = working frequency (A = 132kHz, B = 44kHz)
  ww = maximum output power
  x = secondary voltage
  y = available bobbin type
  z = available schematic
Example: TL482A-16EE3H = 132kHz / 16W / 12V + 12V / Bobbin Type 3 / 2 outputs + bias
Example of application with Integrated Circuits:
Product
Series
Power
(W)
IC Manufacturer IC P/N
Primary Voltage
(V)
Working
Frequency (kHz)
TL482A 3 Power Integrations TNY263/264 85-265 132
TL482A 5 Power Integrations TNY264 85-265 132
TL482A 6 Power Integrations TNY266 85-265 132
TL482A 7 Power Integrations TNY276 85-265 132
TL482A 8 Power Integrations TNY267 85-265 132
TL482A 9 Power Integrations TNY267/277 85-265 132
TL482A 10 Power Integrations TNY268 85-265 132
TL482A 12 Power Integrations TNY266 185-265 132
TL482A 16 Power Integrations TNY279 85-265 132
TL482B 1.5 Power Integrations TNY253 85-265 44
TL482B 3 Power Integrations TNY254 85-265 44
TL482B 4 Power Integrations TNY255 85-265 44
TH
AI L
IN
 R